
$482,500 - 1808 Danny Drive, Mount Horeb
MLS® #1958205 

$482,500
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 3,193 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

North Cape Commons, Mount Horeb, WI

Feel right at home when you walk into this
spacious ranch in Sutter's Prairie Ridge
Neighborhood. Situated on an oversized lot
this home has easy main level living. Large
eat-in kitchen, ample counter space/cabinetry
& flows into thelarge light filled living room &
right out to the deck. Main floor is completed
by 3 bdrms including primary en suite w/ walk
in closet & main level laundry. The expansive
walk out LL is perfect for entertaining w/ a
large rec room space w/wet bar that walks out
to a patio w/ hot tub surrounded by beautiful
landscaping. LL also features a bdrm, full bath
and still plenty of strg & work space.  You will
also love the oversized garage w/ zero entry.
Just a short walk to Norsk Golf Course and
easy access to 18-151.

Listing Courtesy of Sprinkman Real Estate

Built in 2012

Essential Information

Status Sold

Detailed Status Sold

Days on Market 2

MLS® # 1958205

Price $482,500

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 3

Square Footage 3,193



Acres 0.30

Year Built 2012

Type Single Family

Style Ranch

Assessed Value $320,000

Year Assesed 2022

Net Taxes $6,602

Tax Year 2022

Exterior Brick/Stone, Vinyl

Community Information

Address 1808 Danny Drive

MLSÂ® Area MOUNT HOREB - V

Subdivision North Cape Commons

City Mount Horeb

County Dane

State WI

Zip Code 53572

Interior

Interior Features Walk-in closet(s), Cathedral/vaulted ceiling, Washer, Dryer, Water
softener inc, Wet bar, Cable available, At Least 1 tub, Hot tub, Split
bedroom

Cooling Central air

Exterior

Exterior Features Patio

Amenities

Garages 2 car, Attached, Garage stall > 26 ft deep

Is Waterfront No

Golf Course No

School Information

District Mount Horeb

Elementary Mount Horeb

Middle Mount Horeb

High Mount Horeb

Room Dimensions



Living Room 18x21

Kitchen 14x12

Master Bedroom 15x15

Second Bedroom 10x11

Third Bedroom 10x13

Fourth Bedroom 10x18

Additional Information

Zoning RES

Estimated Finished Above Grade Sqft2,062

Fin Part/All Below Grd SqFt 1,131

Total Finished SqFt 3,193

Barrier Free Open floor plan, First floor bedroom, First floor full bath, Level drive,
Ramped or lvl from garage

Short Sale No

REO / Bank Owned No


